CH \$1565.00 291508

ETAS ID: TM452230

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as successor to Wachovia Bank, National Association) | | 11/13/2017 | Bank: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TaylorMade Golf Company, Inc. (as successor in interest to Adams Golf IP, L.P., Adams Golf, Ltd. and WGU, LLC) | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 5545 Fermi Ct | |
| City: | Carlsbad | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92008 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2915083 | IDEA |
| Registration Number: | 2913951 | OVATION |
| Registration Number: | 3127492 | REDLINE |
| Registration Number: | 1476085 | RPM |
| Registration Number: | 2409770 | ADAMS |
| Registration Number: | 2080226 | ADAMS |
| Registration Number: | 2947045 | ADAMS |
| Registration Number: | 2490264 | ADAMSGOLF |
| Registration Number: | 2698181 | ADAMSGOLF |
| Registration Number: | 2317484 | |
| Registration Number: | 2322911 | |
| Registration Number: | 2351970 | |
| Registration Number: | 2357576 | |
| Registration Number: | 2603059 | |
| Registration Number: | 2798548 | |
| Registration Number: | 2557315 | I-WOOD |
| Registration Number: | 3033205 | PUGLIELLI |
| | | TRADEMARK |

900429906 REEL: 006213 FRAME: 0926

| Registration Number: 2386467 SC SERIES Registration Number: 2448217 SC SERIES Registration Number: 2632375 SC SERIES SPIN CONTROL Registration Number: 2632375 SMART 3 Registration Number: 2462227 SPIN CONTROL Registration Number: 2520932 STRAIGHTER IS BETTER Registration Number: 2520932 STRAIGHTER IS BETTER Registration Number: 3158683 UPSIDE DOWN WOODS Registration Number: 3158683 UPSIDE DOWN WOODS Registration Number: 2740873 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 2740873 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 27708282 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 77073538 4300 Serial Number: 77073500 4950 Serial Number: 77073629 A4 Serial Number: 77148679 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 7 | Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|--|----------------------|----------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: 2613637 SC SERIES SPIN CONTROL Registration Number: 2632375 SMART 3 Registration Number: 2462227 SPIN CONTROL Registration Number: 2264282 TIGHT LIES Registration Number: 2264282 TIGHT LIES Registration Number: 1813012 ASSAULT Registration Number: 2470873 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 27707853 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 77073538 4300 Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77073625 A4 Serial Number: 77148672 BUL E Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 7703604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78004173 BRAVO Serial Num | Registration Number: | 2386467 | SC SERIES |
| Registration Number: 2632375 SMART 3 Registration Number: 2462227 SPIN CONTROL Registration Number: 2520932 STRAIGHTER IS BETTER Registration Number: 2264282 TIGHT LIES Registration Number: 1813012 ASSAULT Registration Number: 2740873 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 27708682 LADY FAIRWAY Serial Number: 77073551 2720 Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77073500 4950 Serial Number: 77073525 A4 Serial Number: 77148673 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 7703604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 7803017 BOXER Serial Number: | Registration Number: | 2448217 | SC SERIES |
| Registration Number: 2462227 SPIN CONTROL Registration Number: 2520932 STRAIGHTER IS BETTER Registration Number: 3158683 UPSIDE DOWN WOODS Registration Number: 2740873 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 2670682 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 77075351 2720 Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148698 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 78877943 <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2613637</th> <th>SC SERIES SPIN CONTROL</th> | Registration Number: | 2613637 | SC SERIES SPIN CONTROL |
| Registration Number: 2520932 STRAIGHTER IS BETTER Registration Number: 2642822 TIGHT LIES Registration Number: 3158683 UPSIDE DOWN WOODS Registration Number: 1813012 ASSAULT Registration Number: 2740873 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 2670682 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 77073551 2720 Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77073625 A4 Serial Number: 77148672 BUL E Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148698 INSIGHTFUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78576632 AMBITION Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial N | Registration Number: | 2632375 | SMART 3 |
| Registration Number: 2264282 TIGHT LIES | Registration Number: | 2462227 | SPIN CONTROL |
| Registration Number: 3158683 UPSIDE DOWN WOODS Registration Number: 1813012 ASSAULT Registration Number: 2740873 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 2670682 LADY FAIRWAY Serial Number: 77075351 2720 Serial Number: 77073588 4300 Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77073625 A4 Serial Number: 77148472 BUL E Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148693 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148598 INSIGHTFUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78877933 AMBITION Serial Number: 78877943 BOXER Serial Number: 7800441 BUL Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876836 < | Registration Number: | 2520932 | STRAIGHTER IS BETTER |
| Registration Number: 1813012 ASSAULT Registration Number: 2740873 LADY FAIRWAY Registration Number: 2670682 LADY FAIRWAY Serial Number: 77175351 2720 Serial Number: 77073528 4350 Serial Number: 77073500 4950 Serial Number: 77073525 A4 Serial Number: 77148472 BUL E Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148642 INSIGHT FU Serial Number: 77148598 INSIGHT FU Serial Number: 77148598 INSIGHT FU Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 78568760 INSIGHT Serial Number: 7857602 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78576836 INSIGH | Registration Number: | 2264282 | TIGHT LIES |
| Registration Number: 2740873 | Registration Number: | 3158683 | UPSIDE DOWN WOODS |
| Registration Number: 2670682 LADY FAIRWAY Serial Number: 77175351 2720 Serial Number: 77073538 4300 Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77073625 A4 Serial Number: 77148472 BUL E Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148642 INSIGHT FU Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148698 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148698 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 78030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 7887782 DOLCE Serial Number: 7856836 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78576836 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78676458 REED </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>1813012</th> <th>ASSAULT</th> | Registration Number: | 1813012 | ASSAULT |
| Serial Number: 77175351 2720 Serial Number: 77073538 4300 Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77073625 A4 Serial Number: 77148472 BUL E Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148598 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 7703604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 77856832 AMBITION Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 7701704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78756836 INSIGHT Serial Number: 7856836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 7856836 INSPIRATION <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2740873</th><th>LADY FAIRWAY</th></td<> | Registration Number: | 2740873 | LADY FAIRWAY |
| Serial Number: 77073538 4300 Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77073625 A4 Serial Number: 77148472 BUL E Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148642 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148598 INSIGHTFUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 785756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 7856836 INSIGHT Serial Number: 7856836 INSIGHT Serial Number: 785766836 INSIGHT Serial Number: 785766836 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78576458 REED Serial Number: 76576458 REED | Registration Number: | 2670682 | LADY FAIRWAY |
| Serial Number: 77073520 4350 Serial Number: 77073500 4950 Serial Number: 77073625 A4 Serial Number: 77148472 BUL E Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148598 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 7856836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 785766836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE <tr< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>77175351</th><th>2720</th></tr<> | Serial Number: | 77175351 | 2720 |
| Serial Number: 77073500 4950 Serial Number: 77073625 A4 Serial Number: 77148472 BUL E Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148642 INSIGHT FL Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 787011704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 7887682 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78876836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY | Serial Number: | 77073538 | 4300 |
| Serial Number: 77073625 A4 Serial Number: 77148472 BUL E Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FL Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY < | Serial Number: | 77073520 | 4350 |
| Serial Number: 77148472 BUL E Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148642 INSIGHT FL Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148598 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>77073500</th> <th>4950</th> | Serial Number: | 77073500 | 4950 |
| Serial Number: 77148699 IDEA A5 Serial Number: 77148642 INSIGHT FL Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148598 INSIGHTFUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78871235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76576458 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 77073625 | A4 |
| Serial Number: 77148642 INSIGHT FL Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148598 INSIGHTFUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78876932 INSIGHT Serial Number: 7856836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 7869377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 77148472 | BUL E |
| Serial Number: 77148673 INSIGHT FUL Serial Number: 77148598 INSIGHTFUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 77148699 | IDEA A5 |
| Serial Number: 77148598 INSIGHTFUL Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 77148642 | INSIGHT FL |
| Serial Number: 77073604 THINK INSIDE THE BOX Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 7856836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 77148673 | INSIGHT FUL |
| Serial Number: 78974173 A Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 77148598 | INSIGHTFUL |
| Serial Number: 78756832 AMBITION Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 77073604 | THINK INSIDE THE BOX |
| Serial Number: 77030317 BOXER Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 78974173 | A |
| Serial Number: 78877943 BRAVO Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 78756832 | AMBITION |
| Serial Number: 77011704 BTY Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 77030317 | BOXER |
| Serial Number: 77000441 BUL Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 78877943 | BRAVO |
| Serial Number: 78587782 DOLCE Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 77011704 | BTY |
| Serial Number: 78876502 INSIGHT Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | | 77000441 | |
| Serial Number: 78756836 INSPIRATION Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 78587782 | |
| Serial Number: 78811235 LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 78876502 | |
| Serial Number: 76576458 REED Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | Serial Number: | 78756836 | INSPIRATION |
| Serial Number: 76574138 SPEEDFACE Serial Number: 77030308 SQUARE TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 78877932 SYMPHONY Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | | | |
| Serial Number:77030308SQUARE TECHNOLOGYSerial Number:78877932SYMPHONYSerial Number:78769377UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | | | |
| Serial Number:78877932SYMPHONYSerial Number:78769377UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | | | |
| Serial Number: 78769377 UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | | | |
| | | | |
| Serial Number: 77125735 | | | UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY |
| | Serial Number: | 77125735 | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77125751 | |
| Serial Number: | 77125765 | |
| Serial Number: | 77204321 | |
| Serial Number: | 77106164 | FINESSE |
| Serial Number: | 77106180 | HSL |
| Serial Number: | 77125664 | LE |
| Serial Number: | 77125692 | LE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nalbano@paulweiss.com, aspoto@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole A. Albano

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12598-161 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nicole A. Albano |
| SIGNATURE: | /Nicole A. Albano/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/27/2017 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=Adams Golf Release (Trademarks) -- Wells Fargo#page1.tif source=Adams Golf Release (Trademarks) -- Wells Fargo#page2.tif source=Adams Golf Release (Trademarks) -- Wells Fargo#page3.tif source=Adams Golf Release (Trademarks) -- Wells Fargo#page4.tif source=Adams Golf Release (Trademarks) -- Wells Fargo#page5.tif source=Adams Golf Release (Trademarks) -- Wells Fargo#page6.tif source=Adams Golf Release (Trademarks) -- Wells Fargo#page7.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of November 13, 2017 is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as successor to Wachovia Bank, National Association), in its capacity as Bank (referred to herein as the "Bank"), in favor of TaylorMade Golf Company, Inc. (as successor in interest to Adams Golf IP, L.P., Adams Golf, Ltd. and WGU, LLC), a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2007 (and as the same may be further amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Company, the Bank and other parties thereto.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Company executed and delivered the following agreements in favor of the Bank (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"): (i) Security Interests in United States Trademarks (Adams Golf, Ltd.), dated as of November 13, 2007; (ii) Security Interests in United States Trademarks (Adams Golf IP, L.P.), dated as of November 13, 2007 and (iii) Security Interests in United States Trademarks (WGU, LLC), dated as of November 13, 2007;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, the Company granted the Bank a security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Bank recorded its security interest in the Released Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on December 6, 2007, at (i) Reel/Frame No. 3673/0754, (ii) Reel/Frame No. 3673/0734 and (iii) Reel/Frame No. 3673/0761; and

WHEREAS, the Bank has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank agrees, for the benefit of the Company, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreements (it being understood that, in the event of any conflict, such terms shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreements).

SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Bank does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

SECTION 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Bank hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.

SECTION 4. Further Assurances. The Bank hereby authorizes the Company or the Company's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the USPTO, and /or (ii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Bank further agrees to execute and deliver to the Company any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Company (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Company's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

SECTION 5. <u>Choice of Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

Wells Fargo, National Association, as Bank

Name:

Title: Su

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Reel/Fame 3673 0754

| Name | Number / Date |
|----------------------|--|
| 2720 | SERIAL NO.: 77-175,351 FILED: May 8, 2007 |
| 4300 | SERIAL NO.: 77-073,538 FILED: December 29, 2006 |
| 4350 | SERIAL NO.: 77-073,520 FILED: December 29, 2006 |
| 4950 | SERIAL NO.: 77-073,500 FILED: December 29, 2006 |
| A 4 | SERIAL NO.: 77-073,625 FILED: December 29, 2006 |
| BUL E | SERIAL NO.: 77-148,472 FILED: April 4, 2007 |
| IDEA | REG. NO.: 2,915,083 REGISTERED: December 28, 2004 |
| IDEAA5 | SERIAL NO.: 77-148,699 FILED: April 4, 2007 |
| INSIGHT FL | SERIAL NO.: 77-148,642 FILED: April 4, 2007 |
| INSIGHT FUL | SERIAL NO.: 77-148,673 FILED: April 4, 2007 |
| INSIGHTFUL | SERIAL NO.: 77-148,598 FILED: April 4, 2007 |
| OVATION | REG. NO.: 2,913,951 REGISTERED: December 21, 2004 |
| REDLINE | REG. NO.: 3127492 REGISTERED: December 21, 2004 |
| RPM | REG. NO.: 1,476,085 REGISTERED: February 9, 1988 |
| THINK INSIDE THE BOX | SERIAL NO.: 77-073,604 FILED: December 29, 2006 |

Reel/Fame 3673 0734

| Name | Number / Date |
|------------------|---|
| A AND DESIGN | SERIAL NO.: 78-974,173 FILED: September 14, 2006 |
| ADAMS | REG. NO.: 2,409,770 REGISTERED: December 5, 2000 |
| ADAMS AND DESIGN | REG. NO.: 2,080,226 REGISTERED: July 15, 1997 |
| ADAMS AND DESIGN | REG. NO.: 2,947,045 REGISTERED: May 10, 2005 |
| ADAMSGOLF | REG. NO.: 2,490,264 REGISTERED: September 18, 2001 |
| ADAMSGOLF | REG. NO.: 2,698,181 REGISTERED: March 18, 2003 |
| AMBITION | SERIAL NO.: 78-756,832 FILED: November 18, 2005 |
| BOXER | SERIAL NO.: 77-030,317 FILED: October 26, 2006 |
| BRAVO | 78-877,943 FILED: May 5, 2006 |
| вту | SERIAL NO.: 77-011,704 FILED: October 2, 2006 |
| BUL | SERIAL NO.: 77-000,441 FILED: September 15, 2006 |
| DESIGN ONLY | REG. NO.: 2,317,484 REGISTERED: February 15, 2000 |
| DESIGN ONLY | REG. NO.: 2,322,911 REGISTERED: February 29, 2000 |
| DESIGN ONLY | REG. NO.: 2,351,970 REGISTERED: May 23, 2000 |
| DESIGN ONLY | REG. NO.: 2,357,576 REGISTERED: June 13, 2000 |
| DESIGN ONLY | REG. NO.: 2,603,059 REGISTERED: July 30, 2002 |
| DESIGN ONLY | REG. NO.: 2,798,548 REGISTERED: December 23, 2003 |
| DOLCE | SERIAL NO.: 78-587,782 FILED: March 15, 2005 |
| INSIGHT | SERIAL NO.: 78-876,502 |

| | FILED: May 4, 2006 |
|---------------------------------|---|
| INSPIRATION | SERIAL NO.: 78-756,836 FILED: November 18, 2005 |
| I-WOOD | REG. NO.: 2,557,315 REGISTERED: April 2, 2002 |
| LOOK GOOD, PLAY SMART, HAVE FUN | SERIAL NO.: 78-811,235 FILED: February 9, 2006 |
| PUGLIELLI | REG. NO.: 3,033,205 REGISTERED: December 20, 2005 |
| REED | SERIAL NO.: 76-576,458 FILED: February 18, 2004 |
| SC SERIES | REG. NO.: 2,386,467 REGISTERED: September 12, 2000 |
| SC SERIES | REG. NO.: 2,448,217 REGISTERED: May 1, 2001 |
| SC SERIES SPIN CONTROL | REG. NO.: 2,613,637 REGISTERED: September 3, 2002 |
| SMART3 | REG. NO.: 2,632,375 REGISTERED: October 8, 2002 |
| SPEEDFACE | SERIAL NO.: 76-574,138 FILED: February 5, 2004 |
| SPIN CONTROL | REG. NO.: 2,462,227 REGISTERED: June 19, 200 |
| SQUARE TECHNOLOGY | SERIAL NO.: 77-030,308 FILED: October 26, 2006 |
| STRAIGHTER IS BETTER | REG. NO.: 2,520,932 REGISTERED: December 18, 2001 |
| SYMPHONY | SERIAL NO.: 78-877,932 FILED: May 5, 2006 |
| TIGHT LIES | REG. NO.: 2,264,282 REGISTERED: July 27, 1999 |
| UPSIDE DOWN TECHNOLOGY | SERIAL NO.: 78-769,377 FILED: December 8, 2005 |
| UPSIDE DOWN WOODS | REG. NO.: 3,158,683 REGISTERED: October 17, 2006 |

Reel/Fame 3673 0761

| Name | Number / Date |
|-------------------------|--|
| ASSAULT | REG. NO.: 1,813,012 REGISTERED: December 21, 1993 |
| DESIGN ONLY | SERIAL NO.: 77-125,735 FILED: March 8, 2007 |
| DESIGN ONLY | SERIAL NO.: 77-125,751 FILED: March 8, 2007 |
| DESIGN ONLY | SERIAL NO.: 77-125,765 FILED: March 8, 2007 |
| DESIGN ONLY | SERIAL NO.: 77-204,321 FILED: June 12, 2007 |
| FINESSE | SERIAL NO.: 77-106,164 FILED: February 13, 2007 |
| HSL | SERIAL NO.: 77-106,180 FILED: February 13, 2007 |
| LADY FAIRWAY | REG. NO.: 2,740,873 REGISTERED: July 29, 2003 |
| LADY FAIRWAY AND DESIGN | REG. NO.: 2,670,682 REGISTERED: January 7, 2003 |
| LE | SERIAL NO.: 77-125,664 FILED: March 8, 2007 |
| LE AND DESIGN | SERIAL NO.: 77-125,692 FILED: March 8, 2007 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006213 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 11/27/2017